Product Catalog for Near-IR Gas Analysis
from 1.27 µm to 2.3 µm
Detectable Gases
HF, H2O, NH3, H2S, CH4, CO, CO2, HCl, and more
NIR
VCSEL
上海昊量光电设备有限公司
网址 https://www.auniontech.com/

For adjacent wavelengths  5nm
please contact us.
Packaging options and ordering information
Ordering
Information
DescriptionPackage Version
VL-1392-1-SE-R4TO-46 with protective ring, uncooledSE-R4
VL-1392-1-SE-A4TO-46 with angled cap, AR coated window, uncooledSE-A4
VL-1392-1-SQ-R5TO-39 with protective ring, TEC/ThermistorSQ-R5
VL-1392-1-SQ-A5TO-39 with cap, AR coated window, TEC/ThermistorSQ-A5
VL-1392-1-SE-H4TO-46, SSMF pigtail with FC/APC, uncooledSE-H4
VL-1392-1-ST-H4TO-46, SSMF Pigtail with FC/APC, TEC/ThermistorST-H4
Non-hermetically sealed lasers with TEC: Do not operate at or below 15°C
电话:4006 888 532 邮箱:info@auniontech.com 网址：https://www.auniontech.com/
昊量光电
上海昊量光电设备有限公司   Phone: 4006-888-532  WeChat: Auniontech  Website: www.auniontech.com  E-mail: info@auniontech.com

For adjacent wavelengths  5nm
please contact us.
Packaging options and ordering information
Ordering
Information
DescriptionPackage Version
VL-1392-1-SE-R4TO-46 with protective ring, uncooledSE-R4
VL-1392-1-SE-A4TO-46 with angled cap, AR coated window, uncooledSE-A4
VL-1392-1-SQ-R5TO-39 with protective ring, TEC/ThermistorSQ-R5
VL-1392-1-SQ-A5TO-39 with cap, AR coated window, TEC/ThermistorSQ-A5
VL-1392-1-SE-H4TO-46, SSMF pigtail with FC/APC, uncooledSE-H4
VL-1392-1-ST-H4TO-46, SSMF Pigtail with FC/APC, TEC/ThermistorST-H4
Non-hermetically sealed lasers with TEC: Do not operate at or below 15°C
Parameter Condition Symbol Units
Target Wavelength λ0 nm
Min Max
Current at Target Wavelength a, TO=Tλ0
c Iλ0 mA 2 8
Temperature at Target Wavelength a, IO=Iλ0
d Tλ0 °C 15 35
Optical Power at Target Wavelength a, TO=Tλ0
c, IO=Ic0
d Pλ0 mW 0.2 3.0
Maximum Optical Power TO=20°Cc, IO=Imax
d Pmax mW 0.4 3.5
Threshold Current TO=Tλ0
c Ith mA 0.1 3.0
Operating Voltage @ Pmax TO=20°Cc, IO=Imax
d Vmax V 2.1
Current Tuning Coefficient TO=Tλ0
c, IO=Iλ0
d, f=0 Hzb Δλ/ΔI nm/mA 0.2 0.9
Temperature Tuning Coefficient TO=Tλ0
c, IO=Iλ0
d Δλ/ΔT nm/K 0.08 0.2
Slope Efficiency TO=Tλ0
c, IO=Iλ0
d ΔP/ΔI mW/mA 0.05 0.5
Side Mode Suppression Ratio at Target
Wavelength
transverse and polarisation modes,
TO=Tλ0
c, I=Iλ0
d SMSR dB 25
Note a: target wavelength l=l0 Spec_1392_V2.1.0
Note b: higher modulation frequency will decrease tuning range, change <10% with f<10kHz
Note c: TO: Submount temperature
Note d: IO: Laser operating current
Ratings
1392
电话:4006 888 532 邮箱:info@auniontech.com 网址：https://www.auniontech.com/
昊量光电
上海昊量光电设备有限公司   Phone: 4006-888-532  WeChat: Auniontech  Website: www.auniontech.com  E-mail: info@auniontech.com
Near-IR Gas Analysis
VCSEL Product Catalog, Rev. 10.1, 30.01.2024
Lasers for Green Photonics
VL-1512-1
SM VCSEL 1512 nm
Gases: NH3
Optical and electrical characteristics
Packaging options and ordering information
For adjacent wavelengths  5nm
please contact us.
Non-hermetically sealed lasers with TEC: Do not operate at or below 15°C
Ordering
Information
DescriptionPackage Version
VL-1512-1-SE-R4TO-46 with protective ring, uncooledSE-R4
VL-1512-1-SE-A4TO-46 with angled cap, AR coated window, uncooledSE-A4
VL-1512-1-SQ-R5TO-39 with protective ring, TEC/ThermistorSQ-R5
VL-1512-1-SQ-A5TO-39 with cap, AR coated window, TEC/ThermistorSQ-A5
VL-1512-1-SE-H4TO-46, SSMF pigtail with FC/APC, uncooledSE-H4
VL-1512-1-ST-H4TO-46, SSMF Pigtail with FC/APC, TEC/ThermistorST-H4
Parameter Condition Symbol Units
Target Wavelength λ0 nm
Min Max
Current at Target Wavelength a, TO=Tλ0
c Iλ0 mA 2 10
Temperature at Target Wavelength a, IO=Iλ0
d Tλ0 °C 15 35
Optical Power at Target Wavelength a, TO=Tλ0
c, IO=Ic0
d Pλ0 mW 0.2 3.0
Maximum Optical Power TO=20°Cc, IO=Imax
d Pmax mW 0.4 3.5
Threshold Current TO=Tλ0
c Ith mA 0.1 3.0
Operating Voltage @ Pmax TO=20°Cc, IO=Imax
d Vmax V 2.1
Current Tuning Coefficient TO=Tλ0
c, IO=Iλ0
d, f=0 Hzb Δλ/ΔI nm/mA 0.2 0.9
Temperature Tuning Coefficient TO=Tλ0
c, IO=Iλ0
d Δλ/ΔT nm/K 0.08 0.2
Slope Efficiency TO=Tλ0
c, IO=Iλ0
d ΔP/ΔI mW/mA 0.05 0.5
Side Mode Suppression Ratio at Target
Wavelength
transverse and polarisation modes,
TO=Tλ0
c, I=Iλ0
d SMSR dB 25
Note a: target wavelength l=l0 Spec_1512_V2.1.0
Note b: higher modulation frequency will decrease tuning range, change <10% with f<10kHz
Note c: T O: Submount temperature
Note d: IO: Laser operating current
Ratings
1512
电话:4006 888 532 邮箱:info@auniontech.com 网址：https://www.auniontech.com/
昊量光电
上海昊量光电设备有限公司   Phone: 4006-888-532  WeChat: Auniontech  Website: www.auniontech.com  E-mail: info@auniontech.com
Near-IR Gas Analysis
VCSEL Product Catalog, Rev. 10.1, 30.01.2024
Lasers for Green Photonics
VL-1550-1 nm, VL-1560-1 nm
VL-1570-1 nm, VL-1580-1 nm
VL-1590-1 nm
SM VCSEL 1550 nm, 1560 nm, 1570 nm, 1580 nm and 1590 nm
Gases: H2S, CO2, CO
Optical and electrical characteristics
For adjacent wavelengths  5nm

Gases: CH4
Optical and electrical characteristics
Packaging options and ordering information
For adjacent wavelengths  5nm
please contact us.
Non-hermetically sealed lasers with TEC: Do not operate at or below 15°C
Ordering
Information
DescriptionPackage Version
VL-1654-1-SE-R4TO-46 with protective ring, uncooledSE-R4
VL-1654-1-SE-A4TO-46 with angled cap, AR coated window, uncooledSE-A4
VL-1654-1-SQ-R5TO-39 with protective ring, TEC/ThermistorSQ-R5
VL-1654-1-SQ-A5TO-39 with cap, AR coated window, TEC/ThermistorSQ-A5
VL-1654-1-SE-H4TO-46, SSMF pigtail with FC/APC, uncooledSE-H4
VL-1654-1-ST-H4TO-46, SSMF Pigtail with FC/APC, TEC/ThermistorST-H4
Parameter Condition Symbol Units
Target Wavelength λ0 nm
Min Max
Current at Target Wavelength a, TO=Tλ0
c Iλ0 mA 2 10
Temperature at Target Wavelength a, IO=Iλ0
d Tλ0 °C 15 35
Optical Power at Target Wavelength a, TO=Tλ0
c, IO=Ic0
d Pλ0 mW 0.2 3.0
Maximum Optical Power TO=20°Cc, IO=Imax
d Pmax mW 0.4 3.5
Threshold Current TO=Tλ0
c Ith mA 0.1 3.0
Operating Voltage @ Pmax TO=20°Cc, IO=Imax
d Vmax V 2.1
Current Tuning Coefficient TO=Tλ0
c, IO=Iλ0
d, f=0 Hzb Δλ/ΔI nm/mA 0.2 0.9
Temperature Tuning Coefficient TO=Tλ0
c, IO=Iλ0
d Δλ/ΔT nm/K 0.08 0.2
Slope Efficiency TO=Tλ0
c, IO=Iλ0
d ΔP/ΔI mW/mA 0.05 0.5
Side Mode Suppression Ratio at Target
Wavelength
transverse and polarisation modes,
TO=Tλ0
c, I=Iλ0
d SMSR dB 25
Note a: target wavelength l=l0 Spec_1654_V2.1.1
Note b: higher modulation frequency will decrease tuning range, change <10% with f<10kHz
Note c: T O: Submount temperature
Note d: IO: Laser operating current
Ratings
1654
电话:4006 888 532 邮箱:info@auniontech.com 网址：https://www.auniontech.com/
昊量光电
上海昊量光电设备有限公司   Phone: 4006-888-532  WeChat: Auniontech  Website: www.auniontech.com  E-mail: info@auniontech.com
Near-IR Gas Analysis
VCSEL Product Catalog, Rev. 10.1, 30.01.2024
Lasers for Green Photonics
VL-1742-1
SM VCSEL 1742 nm
Gases: HCl
Optical and electrical characteristics
Packaging options and ordering information
For adjacent wavelengths  5nm
please contact us.
Non-hermetically sealed lasers with TEC: Do not operate at or below 15°C
Ordering
Information
DescriptionPackage Version
VL-1742-1-SE-R4TO-46 with protective ring, uncooledSE-R4
VL-1742-1-SE-A4TO-46 with angled cap, AR coated window, uncooledSE-A4
VL-1742-1-SQ-R5TO-39 with protective ring, TEC/ThermistorSQ-R5
VL-1742-1-SQ-A5TO-39 with cap, AR coated window, TEC/ThermistorSQ-A5
VL-1742-1-SE-H4TO-46, SSMF pigtail with FC/APC, uncooledSE-H4
VL-1742-1-ST-H4TO-46, SSMF Pigtail with FC/APC, TEC/ThermistorST-H4
Parameter Condition Symbol Units
Target Wavelength λ0 nm
Min Max
Current at Target Wavelength a, TO=Tλ0

Gases: H2O
Optical and electrical characteristics
Packaging options and ordering information
For adjacent wavelengths  5nm
please contact us.
Non-hermetically sealed lasers with TEC: Do not operate at or below 15°C
Ordering
Information
DescriptionPackage Version
VL-1854-1-SE-R4TO-46 with protective ring, uncooledSE-R4
VL-1854-1-SE-A4TO-46 with angled cap, AR coated window, uncooledSE-A4
VL-1854-1-SQ-R5TO-39 with protective ring, TEC/ThermistorSQ-R5
VL-1854-1-SQ-A5TO-39 with cap, AR coated window, TEC/ThermistorSQ-A5
VL-1854-1-SE-H4TO-46, SSMF pigtail with FC/APC, uncooledSE-H4
VL-1854-1-ST-H4TO-46, SSMF Pigtail with FC/APC, TEC/ThermistorST-H4
Parameter Condition Symbol Units
Target Wavelength λ0 nm
Min Max
Current at Target Wavelength a, TO=Tλ0